THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY



Contract Number

23-212 - A1

SAP Number

Purchasing Department

Department Contract Representative Telephone Number	Jessica Barajas 909-387-2065
Contractor	Argus Associates, Inc.
Contractor Representative	Sahitya Borra
Telephone Number	(310) 302-8999
Contract Term	March 28, 2023 - March 27, 2028
Original Contract Amount	
Amendment Amount	
Total Contract Amount	
Cost Center	
Grant Number (if applicable)	

Amendment 1 to Contract No 23-212

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, the County of San Bernardino ("County") entered into Contract No. 23-212 ("Contract") with Argus Associates, Inc. on March 28, 2023 for Information Technology Staffing Services; and

WHEREAS, Argus Associates, Inc., (Seller) notified the County on or about September 30, 2024, that it had entered into an agreement to transfer its assets and liabilities to Argus Associates, Inc. (Buyer) ("Argus Associates, Inc.") and requested that the County consent to title transfer of the Contract to Argus Associates, Inc.;

WHEREAS, Contract No. 23-212 with Argus Associates, Inc. (Seller)is amended to reflect the assignment of the agreement to Argus Associates, Inc. (Buyer), effective November 1, 2024, with no changes to existing contract rates or the contract term.

 Delete the following from section J. Notices Argus Associates, Inc. 8055 W. Manchester Ave. Ste. 730 Playa Del Rey, CA 90293, in its entirety, and replace with Argus Associates, Inc. 39899 Balentine Dr. Suite 200 Newark, CA 92560 the following for the remainder of the contract term: **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the San Bernardino County and the Contractor have each caused this Contract to be subscribed by its respective duly authorized officers, on its behalf.

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY aum Rowe	ARCIUS ASSOCIATES, INC. (Print or type game of corporation, company, contractor, etc.)
Dawn M. Rowe , Chair, Board of Supervisors	(Authorized signature - sign in blue ink) Sahitya Borra
Dated: JAN 1 4 2025 SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED TO THE	Name (Print or type name of person signing contract)
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD ynna Monell Clerk of the Board of Supervisors San Bernarding County	Title President (Print or Type)
By Genuty C	Dated: 12/12/24 39899 Balentine Dr., Suite 200 Address
ARDINO COUNTY	Newark, CA 92560

FOR COUNTY			
Approved as t	o Legar Fogn	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department
<u> </u>	Adam Ebright , County Counsel	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
Date1	/6/25	Date	Date